
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the seteral Bank*

of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the

23rd day of July 1910.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank ofScotland <
\

Royal Bank of Scotland...

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town aud )
County Bank Limited.. . j

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

•

The Governor and Company of the \
T}»vi1~ f.f C/in+ln-nsj (

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank
'

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ....

National Bank of Scotland Limited .........

Union Bank ofScotland Limited..

North of Scotland and Town and 1
County Bank Limited /

f!lvdpsda.l« Bank Limited.

i
i

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
396852

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

224452

274321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended aa above.

•

£5 and
upwards.

360131

2S9481

211792

264616

230297

296579

340822

224236

Under £5.

856253

720113

602264
'•

696051

566947

645511'

408511

•
537941

'

Total.

1216384

1009594

814056

960667

797244

942090

749333

762177

Average Amount of Coin held duriug
Four Weeks euded aa above.

Gold.

•

843030

846362

406492

675851

559605

542393

562658

522365
'

Silver.

108635

95032

124035

94382

80616

113303

43445

122318

Total.

.
•

951665

941394

530527

770233

640221

655696

606103

644683

H
K
ta

to

Q

P
>
N
B

5
Q
c
%
«p

i—»
«o

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 4th day of August 1910. F. ATTERBURY, Registrar of Bank Return*.
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