AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 23rd day of July 1910.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Principal	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
			£						
Bank of Scotland	The Governer and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	396852	360131	85 6 253	1216384	843030	108635	951665
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	2 894 81	720113	1009594	846362	95032	941394
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438024	211792	60 2 264	814056	406492	124035	530527
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	264616	696051	960667	675851	94382	770233
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	230297	566947	79 72 4 4	559605	80616	640221
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	296579	645511	942090	542393	11 3303	655696
North of Scotland and Town and } County Bank Limited	North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224452	340822	408511	749333	562658	43445	606103
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	224236	537941	762177	522365	122318	644683

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 4th day of August 1910.

F. ATTERBURY, Registrar of Bank Returns.

THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, AUGUST 9, 1910.

849